

**SC 668 of 2024**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 6

Dated. 17-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and appointment of Ld. PP in Charge. Out of 5 accused, Bablu Gazi, Bappa Biswas and Humayun Islam on C/B is absent by petition and rest of the accused are produced from J/C through V/C.

Ms. Sujit Kr. Mondal is appointed as Ld. PP in Charge in this case and he files hazira. Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Fix 10-06-2025 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat